

# Tabulation of Bids

<b>Awarded to:</b> RIVERVIEW CONSTRUCTION 4140 N. 6TH ST. WAUSAU, WI 54403	<b>Date Awarded:</b> 06/29/07	<b>Amount Awarded</b> (includes Base Bid and Alternates 1, 2, 3 & 4)  \$2,095,475.41
---	----------------------------------	--

Project Manager:		William Taylor	Consultant:		MSA Professional Services
State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Taylor County Airport	Bid Date:	6/7/2007	
Department of Transportation	Project:	AIP 3-55-0041-04	Bid Time:	2:00 PM	
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Runway 16/34 & 9/27 Extension	DBE Goals:	5.78%	

DESCRIPTION: Runway 16/34 & Runway 9/27 Extension, grading, paving, lighting, & marking				River View Construction 4140 N. 6th St. Wausau, WI 54403		Integrity Grading & Exc. 903 Grand Ave. Rothschild, WI 54474		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH "A" Black River Falls, WI 54615		James Peterson Sons POB 120 Medford, WI 54451		Mashuda Contractors POB 16 Princeton, WI 54968		
Bid Item Description				Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	P15102	CLEARING FOR AREA NO. 1	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	P15122	CLEARING & GRUBBING FOR AREA NO. 2	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	P15123	CLEARING & GRUBBING FOR AREA NO. 3	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	235,800	CY	\$1.30	\$306,540.00	2.20	\$518,760.00	\$2.30	\$542,340.00	\$2.58	\$608,364.00	\$3.22	\$759,276.00
5	P15802	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	7,250	SY	\$2.50	\$18,125.00	1.17	\$8,482.50	\$1.00	\$7,250.00	\$1.00	\$7,250.00	\$2.50	\$18,125.00
6	P15815	REMOVING FENCE	1,630	LF	\$0.50	\$815.00	0.45	\$733.50	\$0.50	\$815.00	\$0.45	\$733.50	\$0.50	\$815.00
7	P15830	REMOVING CULV, UNDER 30 INCH DIA	370	LF	\$3.50	\$1,295.00	5.00	\$1,850.00	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$7.50	\$2,775.00	\$20.00	\$7,400.00
8	P15901	SITE FINISHING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	P20804	AGG BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2	6,000	TON	\$8.46	\$50,760.00	8.68	\$52,080.00	\$8.65	\$51,900.00	\$7.74	\$46,440.00	\$9.00	\$54,000.00
10	312.0110	SELECT CRUSHED MATERIAL	3,600	TON	\$9.74	\$35,064.00	9.37	\$33,732.00	\$12.00	\$43,200.00	\$8.95	\$32,220.00	\$9.50	\$34,200.00
11	455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG58-28	150	TON	\$372.00	\$55,800.00	150.00	\$22,500.00	\$372.00	\$55,800.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$372.00	\$55,800.00
12	460.1101	HMA PAVEMENT E-1	2,500	TON	\$37.38	\$93,450.00	42.25	\$105,625.00	\$37.38	\$93,450.00	\$42.25	\$105,625.00	\$37.38	\$93,450.00
13	460.3000	QMP HMA MIXTURE	2,500	TON	\$0.64	\$1,600.00	1.15	\$2,875.00	\$0.64	\$1,600.00	\$1.15	\$2,875.00	\$0.64	\$1,600.00
14	P60301	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	300	GAL	\$2.10	\$630.00	2.40	\$720.00	\$2.10	\$630.00	\$2.40	\$720.00	\$2.10	\$630.00
15	522.0118	CULV PIPE REINFORCED CONC 18-INCH	53	LF	\$29.87	\$1,583.11	31.52	\$1,670.56	\$34.00	\$1,802.00	\$29.87	\$1,583.11	\$40.00	\$2,120.00
16	522.0124	CULV PIPE REINFORCED CONC 24-INCH	253	LF	\$36.45	\$9,221.85	38.25	\$9,677.25	\$44.00	\$11,132.00	\$36.45	\$9,221.85	\$44.00	\$11,132.00

DESCRIPTION: Runway 16/34 & Runway 9/27 Extension, grading, paving, lighting, & marking				River View Construction 4140 N. 6th St. Wausau, WI 54403		Integrity Grading & Exc. 903 Grand Ave. Rothschild, WI 54474		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH "A" Black River Falls, WI 54615		James Peterson Sons POB 120 Medford, WI 54451		Mashuda Contractors POB 16 Princeton, WI 54968	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
17 522.0136	CULV PIPE REINFORCED CONC 36-INCH	578	LF	\$67.35	\$38,928.30	61.03	\$35,275.34	\$69.00	\$39,882.00	\$67.35	\$38,928.30	\$63.00	\$36,414.00
18 522.1018	APRON EW FOR CULV PIPE RC 18-INCH	2	EA	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	601.00	\$1,202.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$365.00	\$730.00
19 522.1024	APRON EW FOR CULV PIPE RC 24-INCH	6	EA	\$746.00	\$4,476.00	700.00	\$4,200.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$746.00	\$4,476.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00
20 522.1036	APRON EW FOR CULV PIPE RC 36-INCH	2	EA	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00	1,164.00	\$2,328.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00	\$835.00	\$1,670.00
21 522.1042	APRON EW FOR CULV PIPE RC 42-INCH	1	EA	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	1,855.00	\$1,855.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$990.00	\$990.00
22 606.0200	RIPRAP MEDIUM	37	CY	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	30.00	\$1,110.00	\$70.00	\$2,590.00	\$40.00	\$1,480.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00
23 608.0342	STORM SEWER PIPE REINF CONC CL III 42-IN	450	LF	\$85.72	\$38,574.00	74.88	\$33,696.00	\$82.00	\$36,900.00	\$85.72	\$38,574.00	\$76.00	\$34,200.00
24 611.0212	MANHOLE TYPE 4	1	EA	\$6,095.00	\$6,095.00	4,113.60	\$4,113.60	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,095.00	\$6,095.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
25 611.0512	MANHOLE COVER TYPE C	1	EA	\$329.00	\$329.00	295.00	\$295.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$329.00	\$329.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
26 D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6 INCH	1,950	LF	\$6.75	\$13,162.50	6.60	\$12,870.00	\$6.00	\$11,700.00	\$3.63	\$7,078.50	\$5.55	\$10,822.50
27 D70511	POROUS BACKFILL, NO. 2	400	CY	\$17.82	\$7,128.00	12.64	\$5,056.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.78	\$8,312.00	\$23.50	\$9,400.00
28 D70512	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN RISER	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	280.00	\$560.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
29 P62001	PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	9,460	SF	\$0.40	\$3,784.00	0.39	\$3,689.40	\$0.39	\$3,689.40	\$0.39	\$3,689.40	\$0.39	\$3,689.40
30 P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, T I	600	SF	\$0.40	\$240.00	0.39	\$234.00	\$0.39	\$234.00	\$0.39	\$234.00	\$0.39	\$234.00
31 P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADE A	430	LB	\$0.35	\$150.50	0.40	\$172.00	\$0.40	\$172.00	\$0.40	\$172.00	\$0.40	\$172.00
32 X62051	REMOVE EXISTING MARKINGS	5,760	SF	\$0.90	\$5,184.00	0.90	\$5,184.00	\$0.90	\$5,184.00	\$0.90	\$5,184.00	\$0.90	\$5,184.00
33 P63202	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
34 P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,899.00	\$4,899.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
35 P64001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
36 X16009	WOVEN WIRE FENCE END POST SECTION	2	EA	\$75.00	\$150.00	75.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
37 T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	352,000	SY	\$0.23	\$80,960.00	0.30	\$105,600.00	\$0.40	\$140,800.00	\$0.51	\$179,520.00	\$0.60	\$211,200.00
38 T90801	MULCHING	352,000	SY	\$0.08	\$28,160.00	0.08	\$28,160.00	\$0.08	\$28,160.00	\$0.08	\$28,160.00	\$0.08	\$28,160.00
39 628.1104	EROSION BALES	100	EA	\$6.00	\$600.00	6.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00

DESCRIPTION: Runway 16/34 & Runway 9/27 Extension, grading, paving, lighting, & marking				River View Construction 4140 N. 6th St. Wausau, WI 54403		Integrity Grading & Exc. 903 Grand Ave. Rothschild, WI 54474		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH "A" Black River Falls, WI 54615		James Peterson Sons POB 120 Medford, WI 54451		Mashuda Contractors POB 16 Princeton, WI 54968	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
40 628.1504 SILT FENCE	4,400	LF	\$1.15	\$5,060.00	1.15	\$5,060.00	\$1.00	\$4,400.00	\$1.15	\$5,060.00	\$1.15	\$5,060.00	
41 628.1520 SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	1,000	LF	\$0.05	\$50.00	0.05	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.05	\$50.00	\$0.05	\$50.00	
42 628.1905 EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	100.00	\$200.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	
43 628.1910 EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOB	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	100.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	
44 628.1920 CLEANING SEDIMENT BASIN	1,000	CY	\$3.24	\$3,240.00	3.75	\$3,750.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	
45 628.2004 EROSION MAT CLASS 1 TYPE B	3,700	SY	\$0.95	\$3,515.00	0.95	\$3,515.00	\$0.96	\$3,552.00	\$0.95	\$3,515.00	\$0.95	\$3,515.00	
46 628.2008 EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS 1 TYPE B	500	SY	\$1.50	\$750.00	1.50	\$750.00	\$1.45	\$725.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	
47 628.7504 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	500	LF	\$6.50	\$3,250.00	6.50	\$3,250.00	\$7.15	\$3,575.00	\$6.50	\$3,250.00	\$6.50	\$3,250.00	
48 628.7550 CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	5	EA	\$40.00	\$200.00	40.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	
49 629.02 FERTILIZING, TYPE B	230	CWT	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	25.00	\$5,750.00	\$26.00	\$5,980.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	
50 630.0110 SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 10	6,500	LB	\$3.45	\$22,425.00	\$3.45	\$22,425.00	\$3.55	\$23,075.00	\$3.45	\$22,425.00	\$3.45	\$22,425.00	
51 630.0170 SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 70	26	LB	\$45.00	\$1,170.00	\$45.00	\$1,170.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$45.00	\$1,170.00	\$45.00	\$1,170.00	
52 630.0200 SEEDING TEMPORARY	3,000	LB	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	\$1.08	\$3,240.00	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	
53 630.0400 SEEDING NURSE CROP	51	LB	\$3.00	\$153.00	\$3.00	\$153.00	\$2.00	\$102.00	\$3.00	\$153.00	\$3.00	\$153.00	
54 645.0130 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE R	160	SY	\$0.97	\$155.20	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$2.50	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	
55 690.0100 SAWING EXISTING PAVEMENT	300	LF	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$7.50	\$2,250.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	
56 P64201 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
57 P64202 MAINT & REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
58 P63503 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE DF	2,050	SY	\$0.97	\$1,988.50	\$2.50	\$5,125.00	\$2.00	\$4,100.00	\$1.25	\$2,562.50	\$2.00	\$4,100.00	
59 X65101 CLEAR STONE NO. 2	120	TON	\$13.13	\$1,575.60	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	
60 X10801 LOC, TEST, & PROT EXIST & NEW CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
61 L10809A FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1 INCH	3,720	LF	\$0.55	\$2,046.00	\$0.55	\$2,046.00	\$0.75	\$2,790.00	\$0.55	\$2,046.00	\$0.55	\$2,046.00	
62 L10809B FLEX POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1-1/2 INCH	70	LF	\$0.80	\$56.00	\$0.80	\$56.00	\$1.10	\$77.00	\$0.80	\$56.00	\$0.80	\$56.00	

DESCRIPTION: Runway 16/34 & Runway 9/27 Extension, grading, paving, lighting, & marking				River View Construction 4140 N. 6th St. Wausau, WI 54403		Integrity Grading & Exc. 903 Grand Ave. Rothschild, WI 54474		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH "A" Black River Falls, WI 54615		James Peterson Sons POB 120 Medford, WI 54451		Mashuda Contractors POB 16 Princeton, WI 54968	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
63 L10810 TRENCH OR PLOW	3,720	LF	\$0.70	\$2,604.00	\$0.70	\$2,604.00	\$0.75	\$2,790.00	\$0.70	\$2,604.00	\$0.70	\$2,604.00	
64 L10811 COUNTERPOISE PLOW	3,000	LF	\$0.35	\$1,050.00	\$0.35	\$1,050.00	\$0.60	\$1,800.00	\$0.35	\$1,050.00	\$0.35	\$1,050.00	
65 L10812A 5000 VOLT CABLE, 1-NO. 8	4,820	LF	\$0.80	\$3,856.00	\$0.80	\$3,856.00	\$0.71	\$3,422.20	\$0.80	\$3,856.00	\$0.80	\$3,856.00	
66 L10812B 5000 VOLT CABLE, 2- NO. 8	70	LF	\$1.60	\$112.00	\$1.60	\$112.00	\$1.45	\$101.50	\$1.60	\$112.00	\$1.60	\$112.00	
67 L10813 600 VOLT CABLE, 1- NO. 4	2,070	LF	\$1.25	\$2,587.50	\$1.25	\$2,587.50	\$1.45	\$3,001.50	\$1.25	\$2,587.50	\$1.25	\$2,587.50	
68 X10822 BARE GROUND WIRE, NO. 4	600	LF	\$0.85	\$510.00	\$0.85	\$510.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$0.85	\$510.00	\$0.85	\$510.00	
69 L10817 BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO. 6	3,000	LF	\$0.70	\$2,100.00	\$0.70	\$2,100.00	\$0.75	\$2,250.00	\$0.70	\$2,100.00	\$0.70	\$2,100.00	
70 L10819 COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	26	EA	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$1,040.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	
71 X10821 TURF RESTORATION	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
72 L11020 ELEC DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 2-WAY	150	LF	\$10.50	\$1,575.00	\$10.50	\$1,575.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.50	\$1,575.00	\$10.50	\$1,575.00	
73 L11024 ELEC DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 6-WAY	180	LF	\$23.50	\$4,230.00	\$23.50	\$4,230.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$23.50	\$4,230.00	\$23.50	\$4,230.00	
74 L11025 DUCT MARKER	10	EA	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	
75 L12507 MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY LIGHT, BASE M	6	EA	\$470.00	\$2,820.00	\$470.00	\$2,820.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$470.00	\$2,820.00	\$470.00	\$2,820.00	
76 L12509 MEDIUM INTEN THRESHOLD LIGHTS - BASE M	8	EA	\$480.00	\$3,840.00	\$480.00	\$3,840.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$480.00	\$3,840.00	\$480.00	\$3,840.00	
77 L12511 MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT, BASE M	15	EA	\$470.00	\$7,050.00	\$470.00	\$7,050.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$470.00	\$7,050.00	\$470.00	\$7,050.00	
78 X12515 REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY LIGHTS	14	EA	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	
79 L12517 GUIDANCE SIGN, 1-MODULE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
80 L12525 REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY SIGN	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	
81 X00001 SPARE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	
82 X00002 TEMPORARY THRESHOLD LIGHTING	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
83 X00003 REMOVE & REINSTALL RUNWAY LIGHTS	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
84 X00004 TEMPORARY POWER CABLES	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
85 X00008 HANDHOLE, COMPOSITE TYPE	2	EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	

DESCRIPTION: Runway 16/34 & Runway 9/27 Extension, grading, paving, lighting, & marking				River View Construction 4140 N. 6th St. Wausau, WI 54403		Integrity Grading & Exc. 903 Grand Ave. Rothschild, WI 54474		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH "A" Black River Falls, WI 54615		James Peterson Sons POB 120 Medford, WI 54451		Mashuda Contractors POB 16 Princeton, WI 54968		
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
86	X00011	L-828 REGULATOR, 20 KW	1	LS	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
87	X00012	ELEC VAULT, MISC ELEC EQUIP MODIFICATIO	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID						\$984,449.06		\$1,176,414.65		\$1,285,024.60		\$1,371,125.66		\$1,617,528.40
ALTERNATE NO. 1														
1	D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6 INCH	4,150	LF	\$6.75	\$28,012.50	\$7.00	\$29,050.00	\$6.00	\$24,900.00	\$3.63	\$15,064.50	\$3.55	\$14,732.50
2	D70511	POROUS BACKFILL, NO. 2	750	CY	\$17.82	\$13,365.00	\$12.64	\$9,480.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.78	\$15,585.00	\$23.50	\$17,625.00
3	D70512	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN RISER	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
4	D70513	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN END SECTION	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
5	D70514	AIRPORT UD UNPERFORATED, 6 INCH	700	LF	\$6.75	\$4,725.00	\$9.00	\$6,300.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$9.00	\$6,300.00
6	P63503	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE DF	4,000	SY	\$0.97	\$3,880.00	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.25	\$5,000.00	\$1.25	\$5,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1						\$53,982.50		\$56,950.00		\$53,300.00		\$45,949.50		\$52,907.50
ALTERNATE NO. 2														
1	P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	86,400	CY	\$1.80	\$155,520.00	\$2.10	\$181,440.00	\$2.40	\$207,360.00	\$2.58	\$222,912.00	\$3.74	\$323,136.00
2	522.0136	CULVERT PIPE REINF CONC 36-INCH	165	LF	\$67.30	\$11,104.50	\$61.03	\$10,069.95	\$74.00	\$12,210.00	\$67.35	\$11,112.75	\$63.00	\$10,395.00
3	522.1036	APRON EW FOR CULV PIPE RC 36-INCH	2	EA	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00	\$1,164.00	\$2,328.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00	\$835.00	\$1,670.00
4	606.0200	RIPRAP MEDIUM	7	CY	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
5	T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	132,000	SY	\$0.23	\$30,360.00	\$0.30	\$39,600.00	\$0.40	\$52,800.00	\$0.51	\$67,320.00	\$0.60	\$79,200.00
6	T90801	MULCHING	132,000	SY	\$0.08	\$10,560.00	\$0.08	\$10,560.00	\$0.08	\$10,560.00	\$0.08	\$10,560.00	\$0.08	\$10,560.00
7	628.1504	SILT FENCE	1,900	LF	\$1.15	\$2,185.00	\$1.15	\$2,185.00	\$1.45	\$2,755.00	\$1.15	\$2,185.00	\$1.15	\$2,185.00
8	628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	400	LF	\$0.05	\$20.00	\$0.05	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.05	\$20.00	\$0.05	\$20.00
9	628.1910	EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOB	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00

DESCRIPTION: Runway 16/34 & Runway 9/27 Extension, grading, paving, lighting, & marking				River View Construction 4140 N. 6th St. Wausau, WI 54403		Integrity Grading & Exc. 903 Grand Ave. Rothschild, WI 54474		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH "A" Black River Falls, WI 54615		James Peterson Sons POB 120 Medford, WI 54451		Mashuda Contractors POB 16 Princeton, WI 54968	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
10 628.1920	CLEANING SEDIMENT BASIN	1	CY	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
11 628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	200	LF	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$7.15	\$1,430.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00
12 628.7550	CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	1	EA	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
13 629.0210	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	85	CWT	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$26.00	\$2,210.00	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$25.00	\$2,125.00
14 630.0110	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 10	2,450	LB	\$3.45	\$8,452.50	\$3.45	\$8,452.50	\$3.55	\$8,697.50	\$3.45	\$8,452.50	\$3.45	\$8,452.50
15 630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	1,500	LB	\$1.75	\$2,625.00	\$1.75	\$2,625.00	\$1.08	\$1,620.00	\$1.75	\$2,625.00	\$1.75	\$2,625.00
16 645.0130	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE R	30	SY	\$0.97	\$29.10	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$2.50	\$75.00	\$3.00	\$90.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE NO.2				\$226,911.10		\$261,119.20		\$304,280.50		\$331,382.25	\$6,875.00	\$442,433.50
	ALTERNATE NO.3												
1 P15802	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2,500	SY	\$2.75	\$6,875.00	\$1.17	\$2,925.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.75	\$6,875.00
2 P20804	AGG BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2	13,500	TON	\$8.46	\$114,210.00	\$8.68	\$117,180.00	\$8.65	\$116,775.00	\$7.64	\$103,140.00	\$9.00	\$121,500.00
3 P20901	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	8,600	TON	\$10.22	\$87,892.00	\$8.87	\$76,282.00	\$8.65	\$74,390.00	\$10.98	\$94,428.00	\$9.00	\$77,400.00
4 312.0110	SELECT CRUSHED MATERIAL	17,000	TON	\$9.74	\$165,580.00	\$9.37	\$159,290.00	\$12.00	\$204,000.00	\$8.54	\$145,180.00	\$9.50	\$161,500.00
5 X40106	BIT BINDER COURSE, TYPE E-3, 3/4 INCH AGG	3,375	TON	\$38.38	\$129,532.50	\$42.25	\$142,593.75	\$38.38	\$129,532.50	\$42.25	\$142,593.75	\$38.38	\$129,532.50
6 X40107	BIT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE E-3, 1/2 INCH AGG	2,625	TON	\$39.55	\$103,818.75	\$47.95	\$125,868.75	\$39.55	\$103,818.75	\$47.95	\$125,868.75	\$39.55	\$103,818.75
7 X40108	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 58-28	205	TON	\$372.00	\$76,260.00	\$150.00	\$30,750.00	\$372.00	\$76,260.00	\$150.00	\$30,750.00	\$372.00	\$76,260.00
8 X40109	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 64-28	155	TON	\$416.00	\$64,480.00	\$150.00	\$23,250.00	\$416.00	\$64,480.00	\$150.00	\$23,250.00	\$416.00	\$64,480.00
9 P60301	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	570	GAL	\$2.10	\$1,197.00	\$1.90	\$1,083.00	\$2.10	\$1,197.00	\$1.90	\$1,083.00	\$2.10	\$1,197.00
10 P62001	PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	11,400	SF	\$0.40	\$4,560.00	\$0.34	\$3,876.00	\$0.34	\$3,876.00	\$0.34	\$3,876.00	\$0.34	\$3,876.00
11 P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADE A	700	LB	\$0.35	\$245.00	\$0.40	\$280.00	\$0.40	\$280.00	\$0.40	\$280.00	\$0.40	\$280.00
12 X62051	REMOVE EXISTING MARKINGS	1,600	SF	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.20	\$1,920.00	\$1.20	\$1,920.00	\$1.20	\$1,920.00	\$1.20	\$1,920.00
13 P64001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00

DESCRIPTION: Runway 16/34 & Runway 9/27 Extension, grading, paving, lighting, & marking				River View Construction 4140 N. 6th St. Wausau, WI 54403		Integrity Grading & Exc. 903 Grand Ave. Rothschild, WI 54474		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH "A" Black River Falls, WI 54615		James Peterson Sons POB 120 Medford, WI 54451		Mashuda Contractors POB 16 Princeton, WI 54968	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
14 T90503 SALVAGED TOPSOIL	-24,800	SY	\$0.23	(\$5,704.00)	\$0.30	(\$7,440.00)	\$0.40	(\$9,920.00)	\$0.51	(\$12,648.00)	\$0.60	(\$14,880.00)	
15 T90801 MULCHING	-24,800	SY	\$0.08	(\$1,984.00)	\$0.08	(\$1,984.00)	\$0.08	(\$1,984.00)	\$0.08	(\$1,984.00)	\$0.08	(\$1,984.00)	
16 628.2008 EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS 1 TYPE B	900	SY	\$1.50	\$1,350.00	\$0.95	\$855.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$0.95	\$855.00	\$0.95	\$855.00	
17 629.0210 FERTILIZING, TYPE B	-16	CWT	\$25.00	(\$400.00)	\$25.00	(\$400.00)	\$26.00	(\$416.00)	\$25.00	(\$400.00)	\$25.00	(\$400.00)	
18 630.0110 SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 10	-450	LB	\$3.45	(\$1,552.50)	\$3.45	(\$1,552.50)	\$3.55	(\$1,597.50)	\$3.45	(\$1,552.50)	\$3.45	(\$1,552.50)	
19 690.0100 SAWING EXISTING PAVEMENT	75	LF	\$1.50	\$112.50	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$7.50	\$562.50	\$5.00	\$375.00	
	TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 3			\$756,072.25		\$689,552.00		\$774,236.75		\$674,102.50		\$739,052.75	
	ALTERNATE NO. 4												
1 L10809A FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1 INCH	4,500	LF	\$0.55	\$2,475.00	\$0.55	\$2,475.00	\$0.75	\$3,375.00	\$0.55	\$2,475.00	\$0.55	\$2,475.00	
2 L10809B FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1-1/2 INCH	3,040	LF	\$0.80	\$2,432.00	\$0.80	\$2,432.00	\$1.10	\$3,344.00	\$0.80	\$2,432.00	\$0.80	\$2,432.00	
3 L10810 TRENCH OR PLOW	6,020	LF	\$0.70	\$4,214.00	\$0.70	\$4,214.00	\$0.75	\$4,515.00	\$0.70	\$4,214.00	\$0.70	\$4,214.00	
4 L10811 COUNTERPOISE PLOW	4,320	LF	\$0.35	\$1,512.00	\$0.35	\$1,512.00	\$0.60	\$2,592.00	\$0.35	\$1,512.00	\$0.35	\$1,512.00	
5 L10812A 5000 VOLT CABLE, 1-NO. 8	4,665	LF	\$0.80	\$3,732.00	\$0.80	\$3,732.00	\$0.71	\$3,312.15	\$0.80	\$3,732.00	\$0.80	\$3,732.00	
6 L10813 600 VOLT CABLE, 1- NO. 4	3,040	LF	\$1.25	\$3,800.00	\$1.25	\$3,800.00	\$1.45	\$4,408.00	\$1.25	\$3,800.00	\$1.25	\$3,800.00	
7 X10822 BARE GROUND WIRE, NO. 4	1,550	LF	\$0.85	\$1,317.50	\$0.85	\$1,317.50	\$1.00	\$1,550.00	\$0.85	\$1,317.50	\$0.85	\$1,317.50	
8 L10817 BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO. 6	4,290	LF	\$0.70	\$3,003.00	\$0.70	\$3,003.00	\$0.75	\$3,217.50	\$0.70	\$3,003.00	\$0.70	\$3,003.00	
9 L10819 COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	11	EA	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	
10 L10820 CABLE MARKERS	4	EA	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	
11 X10821 TURF RESTORATION	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
12 L11020 ELEC DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 2-WAY	70	LF	\$10.50	\$735.00	\$10.50	\$735.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.50	\$735.00	\$10.50	\$735.00	
13 L11025 DUCT MARKER	2	EA	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	
14 L12507 MED INTENSITY RW LIGHT, BASE MTD	19	EA	\$470.00	\$8,930.00	\$470.00	\$8,930.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$470.00	\$8,930.00	\$470.00	\$8,930.00	

DESCRIPTION: Runway 16/34 & Runway 9/27 Extension, grading, paving, lighting, & marking				River View Construction 4140 N. 6th St. Wausau, WI 54403		Integrity Grading & Exc. 903 Grand Ave. Rothschild, WI 54474		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH "A" Black River Falls, WI 54615		James Peterson Sons POB 120 Medford, WI 54451		Mashuda Contractors POB 16 Princeton, WI 54968		
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
15	L12509	MED INTEN THRES LIGHTS - BASE MTD	8	EA	\$480.00	\$3,840.00	\$480.00	\$3,840.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$480.00	\$3,840.00	\$480.00	\$3,840.00
16	X12515	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY LIGHTS	8	EA	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
17	X00005	REMOVE REIL'S	1	LS	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
18	X00006	REMOVE PAPI'S	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
19	X00007	REIL'S	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
20	X00009	ELECTRICAL ACCESS HANDHOLE	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
21	X00010	PAPI 4-BOX	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
		TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 4				\$75,010.50		\$69,824.50		\$72,083.65		\$70,010.50		\$69,510.50
		ALTERNATE NO. 5												
1	522.0118	CULV PIPE REINFORCED CONC 18-INCH	10	LF	\$29.87	\$298.70	\$31.52	\$315.20	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$29.87	\$298.70	\$40.00	\$400.00
2	522.0148	CULV PIPE REINFORCED CONC 48-INCH	158	LF	\$92.99	\$14,692.42	\$90.77	\$14,341.66	\$103.00	\$16,274.00	\$92.99	\$14,692.42	\$90.00	\$14,220.00
3	522.1036	APRON EW FOR CULV PIPE RC 36-INCH	1	EA	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,164.00	\$1,164.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$835.00	\$835.00
4	522.1048	APRON EW FOR CULV PIPE RC 48-INCH	2	EA	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00	\$1,584.00	\$3,168.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
5	608.0336	STORM SEWER PIPE RC CL III 36-INCH	1,112	LF	\$76.99	\$85,612.88	\$61.84	\$68,766.08	\$67.00	\$74,504.00	\$76.99	\$85,612.88	\$70.00	\$77,840.00
6	611.0210	MANHOLE TYPE 3	3	EA	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$3,240.00	\$9,720.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
7	611.0512	MANHOLE COVER TYPE C	3	EA	\$329.00	\$987.00	\$305.00	\$915.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$329.00	\$987.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
8	T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	3,700	SY	\$0.23	\$851.00	\$0.30	\$1,110.00	\$0.80	\$2,960.00	\$0.51	\$1,887.00	\$0.60	\$2,220.00
9	T90801	MULCHING	3,700	SY	\$0.08	\$296.00	\$0.08	\$296.00	\$0.08	\$296.00	\$0.08	\$296.00	\$0.08	\$296.00
10	628.7550	CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	1	EA	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
11	629.0210	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	3	CWT	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$26.00	\$78.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
12	630.0110	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 10	70	LB	\$3.45	\$241.50	\$3.45	\$241.50	\$3.55	\$248.50	\$3.45	\$241.50	\$3.45	\$241.50
13	630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	40	LB	\$1.75	\$70.00	\$1.75	\$70.00	\$1.08	\$43.20	\$1.75	\$70.00	\$1.75	\$70.00

DESCRIPTION: Runway 16/34 & Runway 9/27 Extension, grading, paving, lighting, & marking		River View Construction 4140 N. 6th St. Wausau, WI 54403		Integrity Grading & Exc. 903 Grand Ave. Rothschild, WI 54474		Hoffman Construction Co. 123 CTH "A" Black River Falls, WI 54615		James Peterson Sons POB 120 Medford, WI 54451		Mashuda Contractors POB 16 Princeton, WI 54968			
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
	TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 5				\$121,321.00		\$100,222.44		\$106,253.70		\$122,390.50		\$110,237.50
	GRAND TOTAL				\$2,217,746.41		\$2,354,082.79		\$2,595,179.20		\$2,614,960.91		\$3,031,670.15